

ADDITIONS AND CORRECTIONS

Kent M. Ervin. Experimental Techniques in Gas-Phase Ion Thermochemistry. (*Chem. Rev.* **2001**, *101*, 391–444. Published on the Web January 24, 2001).

The following corrections should be made to the published article.

On p 395, eq 9 should read



On p 397, eq 29 should read

$$\Delta_f H_T^{(+)}(M^-) \approx \Delta_f H_T^\circ(M) - EA_0 \quad (29)$$

In the References section, refs 30, 226, 259, 282, 301, 318, 433, and 441 should read as follows:

References

- (30) Dobis, O.; Benson, S. W. *J. Phys. Chem. A* **1997**, *101*, 6030–6042.
- (226) Schiedt, J.; Weinkauff, R. *Z. Naturforsch. A* **1995**, *50*, 1041–1044.
- (259) Zhu, X.; Ge, M.; Qiao, C.; Sun, Z.; Wang, D. A. *Chem. Phys. Lett.* **2000**, *319*, 85–88.
- (282) Oertel, H.; Schenk, H.; Baumgärtel, H. *Chem. Phys.* **1980**, *46*, 251–262.
- (301) Hayes, T.; Bellert, D.; Buthelezi, T.; Brucat, P. J. *Chem. Phys. Lett.* **1997**, *264*, 220–224.
- (318) Torchia, J. W.; Sullivan, K. O.; Sunderlin, L. S. *J. Phys. Chem. A* **1999**, *103*, 11109–11114.
- (433) Jarek, R. L.; Miles, T. D.; Trester, M. L.; Denson, S. C.; Shin, S. K. *J. Phys. Chem. A* **2000**, *104*, 2230–2237.
- (441) Buncel, E.; Decouzon, M.; Formento, A.; Gal, J.-F.; Herreros, M.; Li, L.; Maria, P.-C.; Koppel, I.; Kurg, R. *J. Am. Soc. Mass Spectrom.* **1997**, *8*, 262–269.

CR010045Y

10.1021/cr010045y

Published on Web 02/01/2002

